CITY OF BILOXI
AGENDA ITEM
FACT SHEET

Item No.: 5 J

Council Meeting Date: 06/02/15

ITEM TITLE: RESOLUTION
INTRODUCED BY: MAYOR ANDREW “FO FO” GILICH

CONTACT PERSON/TELEPHONE: CAO David Nichols ext. 6314
Director Dan Gaillet ext. 6271
Damon Torricelli City Engineer ext. 6269

SUMMARY EXPLANATION: Resolution authorized to accept and execute Change Order No.
16, in the amount of $78,213.17, to the contract with W.G. Yates & Sons Construction, Inc. for Project No. 978,
Caillavet Park Baseball Stadium — Package 3 — General Works.

Resolution _X Ordinance Public Hearing Routine Agenda

Exhibits for Review

Contract X Minutes Plans/Maps Deed Lease

Other (Specify): Letter of Recommendation, Exhibit “A”

Submittal Authorization: Council President Mayor _ X

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:
Staff Recommends Approval

COUNCIL ACTION: Motion By: Second By:

Vote: Councilmember Yes No  Other Councilmember Yes No

Lawrence Tisdale
Gines Glavan
Newman Fayard
Deming

ACTION TAKEN:

tt/060215RCP




RESOLUTION NO.

WHEREAS, on July 16, 2014 a contract was awarded to W.G. Yates & Sons Construction,
Inc. for Project No. 978, Caillavet Park Baseball Stadium — Package 3 — General Works; and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of Dan Gaillet, Director of Public Works, and Damon
Torricelli, City Engineer, to approve Change Order No. 16, which includes the addition of ADA
revisions and guardrail revisions in the amount of $28,666.39; and

WHEREAS, it also includes addition of power for the secondary video board in the amount
of $40,093.36; and

WHEREAS, it included the addition of power to hand wash stations in the concourse
restrooms in the amount of $9,453.42; and

WHEREAS, the net increase of this changes order is $78,213.17 for a revised contract
amount of $30,131,863.42; and

WHEREAS, no additional days are to be added to the contract; and

WHEREAS, therefore the contract completion date remains August 4, 2015; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the 2014-2015 FY Municipal Capital Projects Budget
to include an increase in the amount of $78,214.00 to fund said change order; and

WHEREAS, it is also necessary to increase the transfer from the General Fund to the Capital
Projects Fund in the amount of $78,214.00 to fund said addition.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
BILOXI, MISSISSIPPI, THAT:

SECTION ONE: The findings, conclusions, and statements of fact contained in the foregoing
preamble are hereby adopted, ratified, and incorporated herein.

SECTION TWO: The Mayor and/or Municipal Clerk be and are hereby authorized to accept



and execute Change Order No. 16, in the amount of $78,213.17, attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, to
the contract with W.G. Yates & Sons Construction, Inc. for Project No. 978, Caillavet Park Baseball
Stadium — Package 3 — General Works.

SECTION THREE: The amendment of the 2014-2015 FY Municipal Capital Projects
Budget, in the amount of $78,214.00, to cover the necessary increase in Project No. 978, Caillavet
Park Baseball Stadium — Package 3 — General Works, be and is hereby authorized.

SECTION FOUR: The increase in the transfer from the General Fund to the Capital Projects

Fund, in the amount of $78,214.00, be and is hereby authorized.



Public Works Department
Dan Gaillet, PE., Director

780 Esters Blvd.,
P.O. Box 429
Biloxi, MS 39533
228-435-6271

Fax: 228-435-6179

Visit online at
biloxi.ms.us

MEMORANDUM

TO: DAVID NICHOLS
CAO

FROM.: DAN GAILLET, P.E. %
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR

DAMON TORRICELLI, P’%
CITY ENGINEER

RE: BILOXI BASEBALL STADIUM
CAILLAVET PARK
PROJECT NO. 978

DATE: MAY 29, 2015

Attached and submitted for approval is Change Order Number Sixteen (16)
for the aforementioned project that has been executed by the project
architect, Dale Partners Architects P.A., and the contractor, W.G. Yates &
Sons Construction. This change order includes addition of ADA revisions
and guardrail revisions in the amount of $28,666.39; addition of power for
the secondary video board in the amount of $40,093.36; and addition of
power to hand wash stations in the concourse restrooms in the amount of
$9,453.42. The net increase of this change order is $78,213.17 for a revised
contract amount of $30,131,863.42. No additional days are to be added to
the contract; therefore the contract completion date remains August 4, 2015.
A budget amendment will be necessary to fund this change order. After
discussions with the administration, it is my understanding the funding for
this amendment will be coming from the General Fund.

Based on the recommendation of the Dale Partners Architects P.A., please
have the documents prepared for Council approval at your earliest
convenience. Dale Partners requests one original signed change order is
returned to their office. If you have any questions or comments, please call.

DG/DT/dt
Attachments
cc: Mayor Gilich

Trilby Trahan, Contracts
File



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 016 OWNER: X
12080 Caillavet Park Package 3: General ~ DATE: May 26, 2015 ;
Works ARCHITECT: [
Corner of Caillavet Park and Highway CONTRACTOR: [{]
90, Biloxi, MS

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 12080 FIELD: []
W. G. Yates & Sons Construction CONTRACT DATE: July 22, 2014 OTHER: []
Company CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

115 Main Street
Biloxi, Mississippi 39530

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

ITEM 1: IOCC #70 - WCPR #35 and 42 ADA REVISIONS AND GUARDRAIL REVISIONS
Per direction of the City, accept changes per WCPR #35 dated 4/27/15, WCPR #42 dated 5/12/15 and W.G. Yates IOCC #70
submitted 5/15/15.

TOTAL Amount to ADD to the Contract $ 28,666.39

ITEM 2: IOCC #74 - SECONDARY VIDEO BOARD
Per direction of the City, accept changes per W.G. Yates [OCC #74 submitted 5/19/15.

TOTAL Amount to ADD to the Contract $ 40,093.36

ITEM 3: IOCC #75 - POWER TO HAND WASH STATIONS IN CONCOURSE RESTROOMS
Per direction of the City, accept changes per W.G. Yates [OCC #75 submitted 5/22/15.

TOTAL Amount to ADD to the Contract $ 945342

TOTAL AMOUNT TO ADD TO THE CONTRACT: S 7821317

The original Contract Sum was $ 29,077,250.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 976,400.25
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 30,053,650.25
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 78.213.17
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 30,131.863.42

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 4, 2015.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 12:57:26 on 05/27/2015 under Order No.5093879731_1 which expires on 10/08/2015, and is not for resale,

User Notes: & W\ (1414944087)
| g
‘ '_-,j -1 ;.‘_':j! _c; - bt

s e S

1



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Dale Partners Architects P.A. W. G. Yates & Sons Construction City of Biloxi
Company
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
161 Lameuse Street, Biloxi, Mississippi 115 Main Street, Biloxi, Mississippi 39530 140 Lamuese Street, Biloxi, Mississippi
39530 — 39530
ESS ADDRESS
BY/(Signature) BY (Signature)
Leigh G. Jaunsen, AIA, LEED AP BD+C ject Manager Mayor Andrew Gilich
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
28.S B 2%\%
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 12:57:26 on 05/27/2015 under Order No.5093879731_1 which expires on 10/08/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1414944087)



RECEIVED

ITEM 1
May 15, 2015
ITEM OF CHANGE/CLARIFICATION DALE PARTNERS
WG YATES & SONS CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT: Caillavet Park Baseball Stadium 10CC # 70
DATE: 5/15/2015
REF DRAWING #/ SPEC# : WCPR 35 & 42
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: ADA Revisions and Guardrail Revisions
TOTAL COST ESTIMATE: $28,666.39
IS PRICING REQUIRED DUE TO CHANGE? No
AFFECTED TRADES: Concrete, Steel, Yates
IS SCHEDULE AFFECTED? Yes IF YES, BY HOW MUCH? TBD
WHAT CAUSED CHANGE? . WCPR 35 & 42

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

ADA revisions that added a 1’ triangle of concrete to the ramp in the batting cage and and modified the railing. Added railing at the
stairs to the suites, added railing at the bottom of the main stair, added grab bars, added rail at the outdoor suites at each end of the
concourse and added rails at the camera bay at the dugouts.

OWNER Signature: Date:
prnl name

copies to:
10C file
owner




ITEM1

Caillavet Park IOCC #70 Pricing

— Description Units uom Unit Cost Total

WCPR 35 Revised and Added Rails 1 LS} $ 10,465.00 | $ 10.465.00
WCPR 42 Added Rails 1 LS} 9 5,506.00 | ¢ 5,506.00
Added Rails at Camera Bay 1 LS| § 5,010.00 5,010.00

fAdded Concrete on Batting Cage Ramp 1 LS| $ 1,650.00 | $ 1,650
JSaw Cutting of Steps at Field Entrance 1 LS| $ .700.00}$ 700.00
Added Grab Rails 1 LS| S 409.08 | $ 409.08
General Conditions 4 HR| § 60.00 | $ 240.00
Overhead 5%{ $ 1,199.00
Profit 10%]} $ 2,547.01
GRT 3.5%| $ 969.39

$ -

SUBTOTAL: $ 28,666.39




LE2 )

Ellis Steel Company Inc.

P. 0. Box 816 West Point, MS. 39773 e Ph 662-494-5955 e Fax 662-494-9646

5/15/15

Yates Construction
Attn: Andrew Westfall
115 Main Street
Biloxi, MS 39530

RE: Change Order Request #16
Caillavet Park Baseball Stadium

Dear Andrew,

We have reviewed the proposed change order for the above mentioned project. The items
affected by the change order(s) are listed below. Upon approval and release, Ellis Steel
Company will respectfully request an adjustment to our contract for added or deducted
items as described below as a result of the proposed change order(s).

kel

Items Resulting from WCPR 35:

Furnish and install revised ramp rails at batting cage Rm# 166.

Furnish and install added cane guardrails below stecl stairs #2 & #4 at concourse
level.

Furnish and install revised guardrail at ground floor landing of stair #3 to extend
back to east CMU wall.

Cost of Items resulting from WCPR 35 (Add): $10,465.00 No Tax Included

Items Resulting from WCPR 42:

e Furnish and install added guardrails G3 & G9 at two concourse non-handicap
landings per sheet A651

Cost of Items resulting from WCPR 42 (Add): $5.506.00 No Tax Included

(= oA)
Page 1 of 2 X

e TR e T e e




ITEM 1

e m TEtfe =t an s ok e BTy g WS W+ BT TR YU s ST T m S s e R e B O R e S

137 £ ot £ Rt € 2 T

Items Resulting from Additional Guardrails at Camera Bays:

e Furnish and install added guardrails G3 at camera bays at outfield side of both
dugouts per sheet A651

Cost of Items resulting from Additional Guardrails at Camera Bays (Add): $5,010.00
No Tax Included

Total Cost of Items from Change Order Request #16 (Add): $20,981.00 No Tax Included

Please don’t hesitate to call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Eliis Steel Co, Inc.

Stephen Harris /Sales & Estimating




ITEM 1

BAKER

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION
aRpPanL Yo

May 14, 2015

Andrew Westfall

W.G. Yates Construction Co.
115 Main Street

Biloxi, MS 39530
228.386.4399

Re: Caillavet Baseball Stadium add additional concrete to wheel chair ramp in the batting cages
# 102 WCPR - Biloxi, MS

Mr. Andrew,

BAKER CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, INC. (BCCI) proposes to furnish the necessary labor, material
and equipment required to complete the following scope of work for the above referenced project.

We have prepared a list of items and conditions that are included, excluded and/or qualified to assist
you in the evaluation of this proposal. We trust you will review these items and find this additional

information useful.

We will complete the work as outlined in this proposal per the following pricing:

Add additional concrete to ramp $ 1,650.00
SCOPE OF WORK

iINCLUSIONS

Site

. Add additional concrete to wheel chair ramp per Transmittal # 102 WCPR. Price is based on
forming installing rebar and place finish of concrete.

EXCLUSIONS

A.  Areas of Work Excluded.

Handling or disposal of contaminated materials.

Rough grading.

Subgrade or subcase compaction and proof rolfing.

Base course installation.

pPavement marking and striping.

DC! Concrete additive and/or epoxy coated rebar.

Liquid sealers, hardeners, colors, stamps for patterned concrete, or dust proofers.

NN

099 North Garvar Roao + Mantce. G 45050 ¢ 3390 Fempsisad Roge - Hougton X 77002
wivw.bakerconcrete.com = Toll Free: R0 539.2222 Phone: 513 538.4000 = Fax 5135324380 Phane: 743.86¢ (857 » Fax: 12 e 8782



ITEM 1

‘ ER‘"

&

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION

B.

oxpech more

8. Waterproofing.
9.  Any subsequent applications of cure after the first coat that is applied immediately
following the pouring operation.
10.  Clean out and sealing of joints.
11.  Curbs.
12.  Concrete Material
13.  Reinforcing material.
14. Protecting the slope.

General Conditions Excluded.
1.  Cleanup and routing in preparation for joint sealing.
2 Traffic control devices, policemen, barricades, temporary walkways.
3.  Payment and performance bond.
4. Testing and permits

QUALIFICATIONS

1.

A

BCCI will not be responsible for noncompliance with specifications and tolerances, or damage,
repair of damage, or consequential damages caused by:
= Heaving, settlement, or deflections of subgrade, slabs, forms, or decks if not caused by
BCCI operations.
Characteristics of structural design.
« Damage by other trades.
When encountering adverse weather conditions, BCCI will make the decision to commence,
continue with, or cancel a pour. If Gontractor directs BCC! to commence or continue with a pour,
BCCI will not be responsible for additional overtime, damage to or repair of that slab.
If required mockups shall be part of permanent structure.
Adequate area and access for two concrete trucks and a concrete pump is to be provided
adjacent to pour area.
Temporary roads and access ramps to be provided & maintained by others.
Sufficient space for storage of equipment and materials, parking, staging and work area will be
provided by others.
Washout area for pump, concrete trucks and equipment is to be by others.
Sanitary facilities shall be provided by others.
Dust control shall be provided by others.
Dumpsters in close proximity to area of work shall be provided by others.
Hazardous waste disposal shall be provided by others.
Adequate electrical power, current, outlets and maintenance will be provided by others.
Adequate water, source, pressure and maintenance will be provided by others.
Monitoring of air quality will be provided by others.
Proposal is based on entering into a mutually agreeable contract, exhibits, general provisions,
supplemental provisions, waiver forms and schedule.
Concrete material and reinforcing steel is subject to price escalation and availability. BCCI has
included current pricing which expires in 15 days based on acceptance of the proposal within 5

days.

Golden Nugget Paving
May 14, 2015
Page 2 of 4



ITEM 1

.7 e

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION
exXpest nore

17.  Standard time of work shall be Monday through Friday, 40 hours per week, coordinated with
regular seasonal job starting time. There shall not be an early or late curfew or other time
restriction that could interfere with completion of our work.

18.  BCCI will accept NO back charges without on-site discussion.

19.  Pricing is based on a continuous operation - additional mobilization costs will be billed as an

extra.

PAYMENT TERMS

1.  Five percent retainer on BCCI contract sum.
2. Progress payments, final payments, and retainer reductions shall be paid within five working
days of Contractor’s receipt of payment from the Owner or 45 days of invoice, whichever comes

first.
Please note attached STANDARD CONDITIONS.

We are pleased to offer a quote for this work. Please do not hesitate to call (281) 924-8484 if you have
any questions. We look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

Steve Gentry
Sr Project Manager, Southern Region
BCCI Concrete Construction, Inc.

- This quote is good for fifteen days -

Golden Nugget Paving
May 14, 2015
Page 3 of 4



ITEM 1

BAKER

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION
expect morea

STANDARD CONDITIONS

1. This proposal shall be incorporated into a mutually acceptable contract document. if BGCI
is requested to proceed with work prior to an executed subcontract agreement, then it shall
be understood and agreed that this proposal shall take precedence and govern until such
time that a subcontract agreement is accepted and executed. Payments will be made
based upon this proposal, if work starts before an executed Subcontract Agreement.
2. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the contract documents, the Subcontractor’s
indemnification and hold harmless obligations to Contractor, Owner, Architect/Engineer,
Construction Manger or any other person, and their agents and employees (“Indemnities”),
shall be only to the extent that damages, injuries (including death), claims, losses, costs,
expenses (including, without limitation, reasonable attorney’s fees) and liabilities are
caused by the Work, acts, omissions or breaches of contract by Subcontractor or its
employees, its agents, its subcontractors and material men of any tier. The Subcontractor
shall not be liable for the Designs, plans or specifications of others.
3. BCCI agrees to perform our work in compliance with the Construction Safety Act of 1969
and the Occupational Safety and Health Act of 1970. If BCCI discovers conditions that are
potentially dangerous to its employees, but are the responsibility of others to correct, we
will immediately advise the Contractor of the hazards. Failure by the Contractor to eliminate
the hazard will justify the withdrawal of our employees from the hazardous area until
corrections are made and shall allow BCCI to be reimbursed for all additional costs
resulting from the delay. ‘
4. BCCI will not provide a Waiver of Subrogation for General Liability, Automobile Liability, or
Worker's Compensation, for any entity working on project site. BCCI also excludes Builder's
Risk Insurance.
5. If BCCI work is impacted by interruptions, obstructions, schedule acceleration, delays, or
out of sequence work, beyond our reasonable control:
BCCI contract price will be increased to cover costs incurred (i.e. overtime or shift premium,
decreased production rates, extended general conditions, etc).

. BCCI work schedule will be extended appropriately.
BCC! will not be responsible for damages, consequential damages, or liquidated damages.

6. All prerequisite work installed by others, must be completed the day before placement of
concrete is scheduled so that the work may be reviewed for compliance.

7. Extra work will not be performed by BCCI without written notice from an authorized agent of
the General Contractor. Extra work performed, based upon unit prices, must be complete
before our base bid substantial completion date.

8. BCf?l will accept no responsibility for cleaning slabs once they are poured and exposed to
traffic.

9. Trash receptacles that conform to all OSHA and EPA standards for work materials that may
be used on the jobsite will be provided by others. Hazardous soils, materials, waste, etc.
shall be removed and disposed of by others.

10. Monthly progress payments and final payment shall not be contingent upon receipt of said
payments by General Contractor from any other individual or entity.

11. Copies of testing laboratory reports for all concrete placed by BGCI must be forwarded to
BCCI in a timely manner.

12. All change orders to be processed within 30 days after submittal by BCCI.

I L A IR SR A LA
900 North Gzrser Roas « Monres, D 45050 | 8300 Hampsk a1 Rozd » Housten TX 77008
www.bakerconcrete.com o Toll Free: 800.529.2224 Prone: 513539 4C00 » Fax. 5135334380 | Phone: 712,864 G657 = Fax: 713864.6783



st

COMPANY

Concrete Sawing, Drilling, and Breaking

PROPOSAL AND AGREEMENT

Created Date 5712015 Quote Number 00008211

Name Andy Weslfall Expire Dale 6/6/2015

Account Name WG Yates & Sons Construction Phane (228) 374-6011

Quote Name WG Yates-Biloxi Balifield-H/S Email aweslfall@wgyates.com
Prepared By Matthew Cuevés Address 12450 Shortcut Road, Suite C
Phone (228) 348-2495 Biloxi, Mississippi 39532
E-mail mcuevas@penhall.com Hhlled Diates

Fax (228) 396-2281

ITEM 1

Thank you for the opportunity to submit this preposal for your consideration. Listed below is a scope of work cullining what is included in the

quoted price. Please contact me with any questions.

SCOPE OF WORK

H/S and remove (2 ) 8" X 56" X 6" deep curbs. S700.00-Total
Layout will be done by WG Yates.

Cutting areas will be dug out 4’ from curb and 4' deep from culling area by WG Yates.

Curbs will be removed to dumpster by Penhall Operator.

Both areas will be cut with one mobilization to the job.

Any grinding or self leveling will be done by others.

Proposal Price $700.00

EXCLUSIONS

* protection of surrounding areas including walls, floors, finishes. furniture, fixtures and equipment
* Detailed cleaning, except vacuuming slurry and removal of concrete (if included in proposal}

* Covering of holes and openings

" Night, weekend. and holiday work

* Layout, access, protecting public from harms way, shoring and bracing, traffic control and barricades, and locating.

cutting, capping, and protection of uliliies

* Patching and painting of adjacent surfaces

* Permits and inspections

* Removal of any hazardous materials or generated debris
* Temporary lighting and power

* Testing of any hazardous materials

1.800-PENHALL  www.penhall.com



ITEM 1

P ¥CAA

'r.{!&“

s AIA Document G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 035 OWNER:

12080 Caillavet Park Package 3:

General Works ® ARCHITECT:

g?mher of Caillgvet_Park and DATE OF ISSUANCE: April 27, 2015 CONSULTANT: (]
ighway 90, Biloxi, MS CONTRACTOR:

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRAGT FOR: General Construction FIELD: [

City of Biloxi .

140 Lamuese Street CONTRACT DATE: July 22, 2014 OTHER: L]

Biloxi, Mississippi 39530

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 12080

address):

Dale Partners Architects P.A.

161 Lameuse Street

Biloxi, MS 39530

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and

address):

W. G. Yates & Sons Construction

Company

115 Main Street

Biloxi, Mississippi 39530

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Docuiments described herein. Within Seven (7) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify
the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the WWork):

Required ADA Revisions :

1. Provide pricing to revise concrete ramp at Batting Cage Rm# 166 as indicated on attached WCPR35-A.1.

2. Provide pricing to add ADA required cane guards below Steel Stairs No. 2 and No. 4at Concourse Level as
indicated on attached WCPR 35-A.2 and WCPR 35-A.3.

3. Provide pricing to extend guardrail at ground floor landing of Stair 3 back to east CMU wall to to meet ADA
requirement as indicated on attached WCPR 35-A.4.

4. Provide pricing to add ADA required (2) 36" grab bars to be installed on both sides of toilet, in (1) toilet stall
adjacent to 5' ADA toilet stall. The following restrooms will require (2) 36" grab bars to be installed:

Room No.'s 181, 210, and 233.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that suppor! description):
WCPR35-A.1, WCPR35-A.2, WCPR35-A.3, WCPR35-A 4

AlA Document G709 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1993 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architecls. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Dacument Is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
sosult In severe civil and-criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted 10 the maximum axtont possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 12:26:11 on 04/27/2015 under Order No.50938798731_1 which expires on 10/08/2015, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (1650931830)



ITEM 1

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

Andy Lott, AIA, Project Manager

(&twe)_) (/ b/ (Printed name and title)

‘AIA Document G709™ — 2001. Copyright © 1893 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document Is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Dacument, or any portlon of it, may 2
result In severe clvil and criminal penallles, and wil be prosecuted to the maximum extent posstble under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 12:26:11 on 04/27/2016 under Order No.5083879731_1 which expires on 10/08/2015, and is nol for resale.

User Notes: (1850931830)



I'g

‘IX0
Hied 1oAg||led

SIA!

iddissis

SHIONN [BIOUDY) g obBdoBd

Ol =874

YUoN

OISY

(0 ued ‘URld jA8] 8BS [PRBA) P1O1-Y H0Y

L9 'ON @beD bumeqg ﬁm co_m_>mm puljrey Ucm duey

L= 1ebBeuep BLOH 2

Bumeg

.G. S-€2

01

.G. S-E2

[EUCIIPPE JO} D) pue
altoads aag 1y yoop Buipeon

PR e
— —ee =y )
= _.__ ____ .. : = | £ = aleuBINY SE S18%007 n/. .
! ____ / i/ v (Y . L sl .:1/
/ / : / / 1/ | @ = |~ | o | ﬁ = I'x
/ \ [ B B ) i P ! &
- S B S I B / e = _
AN U ) rriy / S o |
risd 44 P Y/ [ozi] &3 !
N Iy [ Ly s hoquo ,m. .mm B _
/ / / / {
N "B O A I \ T !
/ / —— A== _
I sd g [ T ~., [%] ==
[ 7o ¢ ) 1y I w / Mpuneq [0- il o
h (=) - v "~ -
PRy \/\mmﬁ fiz ] ) . \__ X 5 (1] .ﬂmqv r ) | Sorey £ i
’ B b e ¢ R /\o e) _
/ / / i ‘2'01'506 'SPIEPUEIS VOV 0102 —_— N 320Q | 101 Tl !
\\ \\ P < yira Aidwo?) o1 suoisuaixg |lespueH = iy =z) w m
7 'y R . /s N
7 ap w\ / # /é\ - e e
/ V. 7 D : . As Ve ‘Buipue doj ise,
7 7 ‘Buiyes Junow-apis abeiey) pasoiddy / o~ Q. 2D En: L
\ \ & a__E_m RS0 TEmpIeN _czc>.o§w ) (Wi ‘\V |lBspsenD JUNOW-8pIS ncmpxm_
\ / iy (S . Ao s s
gl Y ik oot 2N \/, “\ _ 7
\ﬂm_ w>\ u \ 7 ‘Buipue arenbg sea|) ,0-G painbay oyl A av 0, [ |
g | 9} BABIUDY 0) BUIPUET J8MOT 1B LIPIA AN 0, Ne // \ Qu_\ A
=] Ebuw \ Y dwey asealou| o} aourlsi] palnbey &, “ \an N\ = |
\ i / / 9: Emi ul z:u.) 01’09 .Q.h\u\ mn.‘ omm”\ N |
y / \\ \\ / 701608 'SPIRPUEIS VY 0102 o%, 3 .m.,mw.nww_
\\ y / s £idwoD o) suoisuaixg IeIpuRH e Q@ < @m_
J/ / © % N on 5
£ F o hid N oy \ |
j y y / \ ‘IEA dwey jo 804 JaInQ MaN G \
p y / /Ui [Bllesed Buney dwey 18mon ubiny =
/ L 4
(*)
e D
Uil uleuD "SSBLHOIL | PUT WNWILIN £ | ylip ! | \\
j aBpa, 81215000 INOG PUE LUID. S
/ s LR i 5
‘lem 01 o I
E IBIIOTUCH IBIPUEH CLUB Ja0T PUshe s 7
JOpLIOD # C 7
B ﬁ \\ \d\e/ _ /7
\Dn_ /\\ ol \
[ ) ~0
\ / <,
o | %
£O-le
\\ | ,co_"mh
d = y
abeg / 7
Vs
“ ..w.._mN.G.

SUO[IBPUBLLWIODAI S J0INjoRjNUBY

L INFLI



ITEM 1

12 Treads @ 11" = 11-0" L 7-6"

Outside Face of Cane
Guard lo Align With
Quter Most Face of

Stair Structure. I
4!
T e
== 11 EQ.—1_EQ. S 2xx¢ Typ Horiz.
85 g t 1] Paint to Match
3 .M I t =] Adjacent Railing.
@ g '
523 - E & _
Stair |[2& T | . 5
_M_ % 3 &) . n_ = TS 2x2xq" Typ. Post
5SS gl | ® Paint to Match
=52 | _ 2
H|o 38 _ 8
= =
838 ﬂ = I
Vi 4 || AN M .
w9 o
g = w
5@ #
m SH r. )
Wi 35
|

/4t m 10" Ret: 4/A-721, Stalr #2, Suite Lovel (Stair #3, Sim.) 14 = 10

@ T)_Cane Guard Railing Installation Below Stair @ >)_Cane Guard Plan

North North

Caillavet Park
Biloxi, Mississippi
Package 3: General Works




ITEM 1

o Suite

3-6"

3-

Handrail &
mcmaa__|—

¥ 538

— Handrail &
Guardrail

7-54

N

Intermediate Landing
13 Treads @ 11* = 11-11*

Conc. Filled
Metal Pan Stair

13 Risers = 7-54"

Steel Posts
Cong, Filled
Metal Pan Stair

69"
15 Risers = 8-64"

EQ.

Localion Where Stringer
Reaches 80°

2-3
Max

Steel Posts ———T

= e

&

=72

=11-5%"

Qutside Face of Cane Guard to be Located
Where Lowest Face of Stair Reaches 80" Min.

N N e e N e

14 Treads @ 11" = 12-10*

e NV NVl N

Cane Guard Installation Below Stair (Section)

Cane Guard Installation Below Stair (Section)

Rel; 2/A-722 Stair #2, Stalr #4 Sim,

ississippi

;_5%.

T

Caillavet Park

f===

2-3
Max

Biloxi, M
Package 3: General Works

==

Oulside Face of Cane Guard
to Align With Outer Most
Face of Stair Structure.

Ref: 3/A.722 Stalr #2, Stair #4 Sim.




ITEM 1

DAL

PARTNERS]|

I
2|
= =
| : Stair
N
Add Guardrail to Match Stair Guard
and Extend From End of Stair
ardrail to East Wall.
Up 4 r 0
=
3 as
. g Q
3 K £ Q=
M. .
: < - S NI NN\ T
e b @ £ A.=0
® oo I — B c
£ | s 020
3 S > M 0]
b ey
LM o @ X ¢
(o)}
08g
=
g
I i m... £
%
|| R R R ]
) T == —
A13 J.l_l I
3-8" 3-8'
3-10° 3-10°
7-8"

@ )_Guard Railing Installation Below Stair

14" = 10" Ret; 1/A-721, Stair #3

North




ITEM 1

$ATA pocument G709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT I(:\fame allf addyess): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 042 OWNER:
12080 Caillavet Park Package 3: -
General Works , 8 ARCHITECT:
Cormner of Caillavet Park and DATE OF ISSUANCE: May 12, 2015 CONSULTANT: []
Highway 90, Biloxi, MS CONTRACTOR:
OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction FIELD: (]
City of Biloxi

140 Lamuese Street CONTRACT DATE: July 22, 2014 OTHER.[1
Biloxi, Mississippi 39530

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 12080

address):

Dale Pariners Architects P.A.

161 Lameuse Street

Biloxi, MS 39530

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and

address):

W. G. Yates & Sons Construction

Company

115 Main Street

Biloxi, Mississippi 39530

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. Within Seven (7) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or notify
the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a wrilten description of the Work).

Add rails and steps as shown on sketches 120a and 120b.
ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description):
DP Sketches 120a and 120b

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:
L

Car</4 e NG Andy Lott, AIA, Project Manager
(Sigi/rﬁlre / 4 W (Printed name and title)

——

AIA Document G709 —2001. Copyright © 1993 and 2001 by The American Institute of Aschitects, All rights reserved.e WARNING: This AIA® Dacument Is
protected by U.S. Capyright Law and Intemational Trealles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or.any porflon of i, may 4
result In severe ¢lvil and criminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extant possible under tha law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 09:22:23 on 05/12/2015 under Order No.5093879731_1 which explres on 10/08/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (725967411)



ITEM 1

/swe/)

oS -

- ®
Concourse

i6 Walkway

il

e

\
T

e plate backslop
pola: See specilications
for additicnal informalicn
(typ.)

Profect:  CAILLAVET PARK - Package 3: General Works s,
Prolect No: 12080 Skeleh Title: P\dded rails and ste;ﬂ m:i;j.
o, |May 12, 2015 | Refshoo: | A-102a | il
Rel RFI No: By: [Bob Lehmann___ | i




RECEIVED

ITEM 2
May 19, 2015
ITEM OF CHANGE/CLARIFICATION
LGV I WIIAINGE AL MR T A S
73 YATES & SONS CONSTRUSTION DALE PARTNERS
PROJECT: Caillavet Park Baseball Stadium joCcC # 74
DATE: 5/19/2015
REF DRAWING #/ SPECH# : Secondary Video Board
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Power for the secondary video board
TOTAL COST ESTIMATE: $40,093.36
IS PRICING REQUIRED DUE TO CHANGE? No
AFFECTED TRADES: Electrical
IS SCHEDULE AFFECTED? Yes IF YES, BY HOW MUCH? TBD
WHAT CAUSED CHANGE? Secondary Video Board Add

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Added power and conduit for the secondary video board per the below scope:

+ Added 150A breaker in existing panel, 100kVA N3R transformer, 400A N3R Disconnect, 400A N3R Panelboard.

. Added Feeder cable from electric room to the transformer located at the sign.

« Added Empty 1.5" conduit from Comm Room to the video board. All communications/fiber will be provided, installed, terminated,
and tested by others.

« Added SO cord to connoct from the panel to equipment on the board. If speclal connectors are required for thase cords, they are to
be provided by others.

OWNER Signature: Date:

print name

coples to:
10C file
owner




ITEM 2

Caillavet Park IOCC #74 Pricing

Description Units Uom Unit Cost Total
Added slectrical scope per the description on 10CC for secondary video board 1 LS|$ 33,299.00 | $ 33,299.00
General Conditions 4 LS| $ 60.00 | $ 240.00
Overhead 5% 1.876.95
Profit 10% 3,621.60
GRT 3.5%| $ 1,355.81
. p -
SUBTOTAL: $ 40,093.36




ITEM 2

@ Electrlc Serv:ce,m:

14231 Seaway Road Suite A-3
Gulfport, MS 39503
Phone # (228) 575-0792
Fax # (”28)575 0793
May 19, 2015

Y ates Construction

105 Caillavet Street

Biloxi, MS 39530

Attn: Andrew Westfall

Re: Power to secondary video board

Andrew,

In review of the information provided in the Daktronics drawings, Edwards Electric
Service is proposing an additional Cost to the Owner for: Electrical work associated with
the addition power to the secondary video board.

Total Proposed Cost for this Scope is $33,299.00

Clarifications:

¢ This proposal includes adding the following equipment to provide power o the
board: 150A breaker in existing panel, 100kVA N3R transformer, 400A N3R
Disconnect, 400A N3R Panelboard.

e This proposal includes Feeder cable from clectric room to the transformer located
at the sign.

e This proposal includes an empty 1.5 conduit from Comm Room to the video
board. All communications/fiber will be provided, installed, terminated, and
tested by others.

e This proposal includes SO cord to connect from the panel to equipment on the
board. If special connectors are required for these cords, they are to be provided
by others.

If you have any question, do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Matt Irvin

Edwards Electric Service, LLC.
601-616-2118



ITEM 2

ov's 5%l doose  |eeeoe  oooo  |oose olsg6ss v 0vOAd-D3G 05MOST3 ..w:m_ 9¢
890 oz'L doove  |:ez9  |osoo  oose Slesos z 0vOAd-D3006MOEE 2/L | _SE
002y LLLEL dooe estol_ loooo  |oose olzgost ooz 0¥OAd-LINONOD.Z/LE Y
05’61 2076 05'9 vere _ loooo  |oose olzzer oos 0vOAd-LINANOD.2Z/L i g€
050 99502 olooos  |isrsoetoz_foson ooz olozssvsz | 1SYD310IHOLLAINDTI-O3Q08NNOD .4 ZE
ge'0 Iepl ooose _ [sive'vt fosoo ooz olevasgsr  |v 1SVD3101HOILAINDN-93a08NNOD L8| L€
oe'0 bEe oooos __ losiie’e foson ooz ZLeELY L 1SVD310.1HOLLGINDN-©3008NNOD M 0g
0g'0 1E'SEL olooos _ looies'sr foson  |oooz wm\..na.e ! LSVOSIQHOLLOINDI- LHOIVIISNNOD M 62
5e'0 ov'80L loose _ |vsecs'or [ooon  [oooz sgevsel |1 LSYOTIQIHOLLAINDIT- LHOIVMISNNOD .f| 82
oe'0 612 oooos __ leeriet'z_ fooon  [oo0z Jesecs'z I LSVOSIQLHOLLAINDI-IHOIVIISNNDD .2 42
20} ey __dossz___|ssoen's fosoo  [oooz desszel v AVHD-DITIVLIWIHOLLAINDN-XT 1.4 92
ez 650% oosoz _ logozs  |oooo  |oooe olegsye 9 AVYO-OITIV.LIWIHOILAINDN-XT1d .8 ST
£9'0 ELEL olosst __ leveze  loooo  |oooz dorory v AVNO-OITIVLIW IHOLLAINDI- XIS .3 _¥2
lsz:0 £g'L doozt  [soie  loooo oo 98101 z 733.S-OWI/ONN JWVIOLNNISDd-Z .8 €2
ee0 Loz og's svsiv_ loogo  |ooo olsgioy g 1315 -OWI/OWHJWYID LNNIS Ok Ul _22
21l el 009'g ooz locoo oot ol96'89 oz 13315~ OWI/ONY W10 INYISOdZ .1 12
bg'0 00’0 doovs  looo  loooo oo 0000 ) ATVO- OWY-HOEY] OVINHL 2LNDINNSYAW g 02
6y 00'0 doovz __ looo  |oooo  looo dooo 2 ATVO-OWN - HOSYTQYINHLS LNOTUNSYIN /L 1] 61
08'L 000 doszz___ looo _ |oooo  logo dooo g ATVO-OWY -HOSY] QVINHL B.LNDIUNSVIW .1l 81
fvzo 9zss dog'ti  [sveasz |oooo  [oooe detsre z 1331S-930054 INSNIOQHOONIHSNE gl 21 |
2o 19y mo...w zeevz_ |oooo ooz dsivoe z OLLSVId-ONIHSNE .§ 9t
910 = 08'e zooy __ locoo ___ [oooz dzs1s v DULSV1d-ONIHSNE b1 ] si
Zv'0 lso's M%.« vese  loooo  lovoz 8Ly a1 OLLSVId-ONIHSNE .1l t1
5’0 sl ot lezess  |osoo ooz 5166 v 13a1s- 1otz g st
650 L6l mg.@ orosy__ locoo ooz olsb'e09 v 1331S-1NNY00T g 2t
elo ez 0g'9 ggsze_ loooo  |oooz olrvest z 1331S-LNNOOT.Z/L L

£0 21L Sy 2068 |oooo _ |ooez JezLiL 8 1531S-1NNIOOTbL Y| oL
_M.m.o el oi'e 9909 |ocoo ooz olzgss ze 1331S-10NY901 .Y 6
lpri »0'L9 0025 logisoe  |osoo  foooe aleabige z 1LSHO TIVW-OWN - INSNISNHALHLNNOD g 8
sz ¥6'59 oosze  loouszs |osoo  |ooes olooorLy z AIVD-OWH-93005MOST_ .6 £
0.0 8L'gL oose _ loeesz  |oooo  |ooee olo0v80't z ATVO-OWH-93006MOST3.b/L 9
00’0 S0z ooo __ ovzeon  oooo  [ooos oloozay's z ATVO -OWN-ONIN0D .8
000 8g'c 9000 osest  |ooo0  [oooe ooz z ATVO-OWH-ONIdNOD.biL L] ¥
Jore z8'8LL dooss  lovwes  oooo  [ooes oliseve 0z ATVD-OWY-LINONOD g ¢
262 00'08 Joe'2 e I olzzsez ov ATVO-OWN-LINGNOD.w/L Y 2
26'6 85122 &mw.w [eveet  loooo  |ooes olve z6t 09t ATVO-OWY-LINANOD .1 1

smoHiEol|  euateieol| s0qe7]  js00ieN] % [PV1s0] %08y wn|  sougepen| Aumuenp uoduosaq

’
W Ly b2 SL0ZI6LIS

pieoq 2:09s Aiepucoas o} samod - 6Ep LY - # o || pseoq asoos Kiepuoas 0} Jamod - 6EPLY - SweN qor



ITEM 2

lsoreoz eeesver || _ | _ fous | smof |
002 00°008'} mS.N 00'005'L {0000 00°0 m_oo.ocm.- ! {oued Bupsix3 u) 5038219 051 PPY]  S9
09°61 0o'o dooe,  Jooo 0000 Jooo oo L ANWYOO14-dD-HINHOISNVELHIEVANZLY #9
ove 00522’ lmo_.n oozt loooo ooz MTQQE., L HE VWIN-SNa-NONMSNSTA009V00E _£9 |
o0’ 00°0 o' loo'o 0000 looo slooo L mv_mmz_<§.>8vmn_mmmxﬁmmowoﬁoo&éﬁaom_ 29
ve'e 1vize oo oress  locoo oo OlvrEvL oy W1STIOHAYHLOL-B/EIMONT .} OLJNYIOWYIE TV 19
960 Ly oot ooy 0000 |oooz e’ 96 USQLId-YIHSYMYIONTS v L xard 09
122 L0'0 Jogy sozy __ loooo ooz Jies o 1LSQ11d- 1108QVIH XIHZ/L LXoL-gid 65
202 5oy Slozy 69' 0000 |oooz e gy 1USALId-1108avaHXEH b xoL-aid 8o
8t'0 vz’ 0oz oogst  loooo ooz olso'set v HOHONVMIMOSINIHOVWEL-8 26
20 0g'L oo foosy  losoo  looo dooey v HL4ICINIW.L/L | -HOHONYIOaaMbIE LXazHrL| 95
26 £v'181 o0y lesue  loooo  looor 86'6LY gt LONONINGS b/L £ 3O SLILZX8/S L XOL-8/g] sg
sy 8g'ecs I T algee’) gv ATVO LOMLS ObL X8/S L X875 1| _pg
6z'0 28°7¢ mmu.o zoze _ locoo  |oooz z0'1p L dNVID ONO Teld_.L-Z/b OLOM#-b# €5
01z 6922 oo'e wee  losoo  looor wzo'es 002 3dvI ONRINSVAWLNGNCD| 25
26'L se'soL ooosy  ozove'z losoo  looes 10222’ ¥ JUIMND 005#- T10H.9H/6 ~L IMND-ONINOISSINANOD 1S
820 ov'0E ooogz _ [svero's Josoo  looss dlegcez't 3 JUIMND 028~ T TOH.ZE/EL -} IMND-ONINOISSTHINOD 08
008 8z'051 dooos  lszess  loooo ool oroero’ ;M QYOD052°0-529 0 B0 NNODSINIUNIVYLS LT olf _6b
50} 2LvzL'L wozey  lveceor oooo  loooz wogvss's ove MOS-QNODDE/SH ¥
20 80°€E Wostt  lostse's losoo  Jeooe Wos2e' 0z ONVNLS-/ -¥3dd0DIuvEY
00°0 00°0 oo’ weiz _ loooo  |ooos WEg 15y o
19¢ 8z'Zv0'L moszz _ |cosse locoo  |ovos wWorzer's,  fzel MOVIENHHLOO
vrL) ceele's wWozor  lse'ivs'e losoo  |ooos WoL'£80'2 5601
000 00'0 oo vees's  Joooo  [ooos Wz9zes't 0
000 000 W00 ovzzi's  loooo 0005 wogvsz'z 0 z
9oL £o'LYe s’ ek losoo  |ooos WES LEY' SLL'y YOVIENHHLOH b
2l 66l oooee  losvey  |oooo  |oose olve'shL v OAd-TlvwuaLdvaY.2Z/L el oF
2€0 50z ooogr  szzor  Jocoo  loose R ONd-TTVWYALDVaY.2/L Y 6t
000 bi'e 0j00°0 év8. __ losoo  loose 9021 v OAd-ONMdN02.2/Ld e¢
000 520 2000 erel  |oooo  loose olig'ee v ONd-ONMdNOD.2/L Y IE |
sinorieios] feusewieol] wn|  soge  isooieN % Ipvisod %osdl  mun  eougepeis] Amueng uopduosag
z
Wd L¥ ¥¥:2SL02/6LIS

Preoq a100s A12pU0das 0} 1aM0d - 6EF L -3 Gor || pre0q 21008 Aiepuodes 0} Jamod - 5Ev LY - dWweN qor



ITEM 2

] loovs leseso's | 81582 | looo'se los'vie fooor [s670z ] seioy]
00%S  |86'680't 81582 ooo'se |obLe looor |z¢702 00001 uoisadng]
edfL | apon| alening| ey w16ud | orupg |g6uwd| upa|  eoans [ serey % el Jogey aupU| |
1 leree  lovesss ve'sl'L | losose sz 160’ foosz lsocoz loo"v sieiol]
520z [g6'080' 82492 ooo'se [sarcer oo'sy |1608 0"t Sy
s/ee  loroev's 10168 000'se |525vS'2 oosz |ee'to 00"z NVWAZNSNON
sz2v  logsor'z 9’670 looose |egiezt 00'se |16°05 00't NVARIO-
odAL|epoo | alerina | jeroy 016wy | torupg | s6wy|upal morans  [geey ma1o adAy soqe
T
Wd Lb:h:Z S LO2IBLIS

pie0q 9100 AIEPUDIDS O] Jamod - 6EFIY - # QoF || PIB0q 01005 Aiepuooss 0} 4am0d - 6EPLY - SWEN qof




ITEM 2

L[ 1 00000y [ 00000y _ seof |
00°000't _8.o8.w 4o NOUNSRILSIQl 2
adA) | epoD SBI0N JOpUdA 1509 Ipy $juaunsnipy o\o«:ogm:_v(_ 150D uuely sjelaje pajond
_ seo) |
yjwooq of 92
adk) juswdinbgy
_ _ o000z o000z’ ] | _ sietoy] |
00°00Z'} 00°002'L 00'00Z'L |00} <guoN> [00°} HO yjjwooq 089z
apo SOJON 8oL %dnysey | % pesysn0 (%)xel 1s001e101 | yunasoD | uogeing PR Aguend | uuely juswdnbg _
_ m_ﬂom_ _
6ubpot g1
SI100L1IVIS] i1
STTEVWNISNOD Ot
adA) sasuadx3 |esaua
] 0000’2 looooc'z | _ seo)| |
00°006'L 00°006'L 00'S <SUON> |00°08€E [Te) Bubpoy s1
00°002 00002 00002 <uoN> [00°1 [Te) STO0LTIVINS| L
00002 00°00Z 00002 <BUON> [00°L _Ho SIIGVWNSNOD_ 0L
apoD S3j0N [Ej0L pdmueyy | % peaysa0 | (%)xel lsoolejol | punAsod | uopeing | pRid figuenp | wigy sasuadx3 |esaus9
¥
Wd Ly:v:ZS L0ZIB LIS

preoq 21005 A1EpU0DSS 0} 19MOd - 6EYLY - # 90 || PIE0q ai0as Aiepuodss 0} Jamod - GEV LY - BweN qor



ITEM 2

[ [ese82cE [sssszce eoudieud
[ssssz'ce [seesz'ee ooudBuliiog]

00O'G) BVEVE'Y BYEVE'Y 000°S1 1oid pue HO
05°956'8Z 05'956'82 1500130

00°002'L 00'002't uswdinby

00°00€' 00'00E'2 sosuadxg [BI8UaD
216262 LLELE'L [ej01 J10geT

86'660'L £26'660' Joge aiipul

51'€28'Q 81'€8'9 soqeq pang
EEEBY'LE £EEBY'LL IRET

loo'000'y 00'000'y [euaiep pejonty

08’} 08l (uojsuapa) fesaiew PSIONT

£G°18Y'El £5°18p'EL (uoisuapx3) [epsiel eseqeieq

opoD | wuely | (%)pawpo | ($)paupon | (%) soueuep|  (¢) pajeinojed | (%) pajeindjed Bupudyeuld

S
Wd 2¥'+12GL02IELIS

pieoq 2100 A1BpUDISS 0} 19MOd - 6EVLY - # QO || pseoq 8i00s Ktepuodes o} Jamod - 6Er LY ~ SWeN qop




XY -PNAS PM
::EPES% rggmﬁ% P e etk A1IR congmow:c
ONLY CoTRTIN Ve et s G ONLY

S
SO

STty LIGOD
0 | Faa

1
11
5 i gt
!ss
!
i
!

I
hil

2

j

H

b

i
o
9
§
2

3T
otk
1

7
.
i
i
H
13
i
i

il
i
:
i

Ji g1
it
i
i
i
1
i

i
il
l
§i!
]

i
:

c—
i
£
i o
il
fit
4
b
§

i
i
¢
1!
{

¥

;
i
!
i

|
]
¢
:
é

{111
il
gfg

1§
]
h
i 1
e::a

i
:
S

2 4%
i
#
4
éi

3
¥
<
i

xgi
i
:
5
i

i
i

il
i
il
i

1
!*i ;
i |
§i
i

g

is

L -
Al e prat g e RSNy
o e s ¢ S s oA ki

| CONTROL SveTEm |
INFORMATION

|

'

i

!

SNGLE FACE CISPUAY CONTGL STSTIM, N
ROTR TO CVC 1346-A01A-2TIH48 FOA l
i

.

'

|

i

.

[~ FBER TCRamATION |
PANEL LAYOUT

prr—yey

DCNAL DSTROUT:ON SYSILM

o] [ Toiam | Sred] e |-

SCRA_DSTIEUICH STSTW LEErwD

m Gt pwived
PANID &, S e 80
gl

Crrtsim A orrn

T O A GRID |

T atnsewane 80

L X

SUBMITTAL APPROVAL

- D
APPROVED AS NOTED
APPROVED AS NOTED & RESUBT
COMPANY:
SIGRED:

ITEM 2



RECEIVED

May 22, 2015

ITEM OF CHANGEICLARIFICATION ~ DALE PARTNERS

ITEM 3

PROJECT: Caillavet Park Baseball Stadium I0CC #

DATE: 5/22/2015

REF DRAWING #/ SPEC# :

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Power to Hand Wash Stations in Concourse Restrooms

75

TOTAL COST ESTIMATE: $9,463.42

IS PRICING REQUIRED DUE TO CHANGE? No

AFFECTED TRADES: Electrical

1S SCHEDULE AFFECTED? Yes IF YES, BY HOW MUCH?

18D

WHAT CAUSED CHANGE? Hand Wash Station Power

DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
Added power for hand wash stations in the concourse level restrooms.

OWNER Signature:

Date:

print name

coples to:
10C file
owner




ITEM 3

Caillavet Park 10CC #75 Pricing

Description Units uom Unigsgst Total
Added power for concourse level restroom hand wash stations 1 LS 7.668.00 | § 7,668.00
General Conditions 4 LS| $ 60.00 | § 240.00
Overhead 5%] § 395.40
Profit 10% 830.34
GRT 3.5%] ¢ 319.68
q -
SUBTOTAL: ¢ 9,453.42




ITEM 3

EDWARDS

& Electric Service, uc

14231 Seaway Road Suite A-3

Gulfport, MS 39503
Phone # (228) 575-0792
Fax # (228) 575-0793
May 21, 2015
Yates Construction
105 Caillavet Street
Biloxi, MS 39530

Attn: Andrew Westfall
Re: Power to hand wash stations
Andrew,
Edwards Electric Service is proposing an additional Cost for: Electrical work associated
with the addition of power to 16 hand washing stations in the concourse level restrooms.
Total Proposed Cost for this Scope is $7,668.00
Clarifications:
e This proposal includes one 20A GFCI receptacle installed behind each of the 16
hand wash stations.
e This proposal includes utilizing spare breakers in the existing panels.
Please advise if we are to proceed with this work as soon as possible.
If you have any question, do not hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely,
Matt Irvin

Edwards Electric Service, LLC.
601-616-2118



ITEM 3

|:s'68 lozvesy | | _ | | _ _ g5z | seo |
oy 08’828 Joszz__ looosy's loooo  |ooce oloossy's o1 (©5) MI1949-034 dNAASZL WS 22
510 920 8g'L hz'e 000 loool Go'e 8 ATHOS LN LTIHS AVIHEIIVMEZIL X85 12
s z651 e ez Jowo __ |oool olsves 0z WONH QONQUH.Lb/LIMIONVH.b/L OLJITONO-HINAVH] 02
b9 9521 Gue bs 0000 ooz 5.6 191 MINOSJVL-JTESHId |X0L#H 6L
b0 2’0 dosz___ vt o0 |oooz 812 b2 USQUId-LNNXEHOZb1 8l
hs't L0l dere vrez__ loooo ooz Zvee 19 Q171d-QONGIaVINHL.Y 21
2oz bg's 052 be's 0000 ooz \miwm.w 191 (91/E) NOHONY SY1d 812 XOLEOL 89t
090 g5'.€ wmﬁ zzicz_ |oovo  |oocz olesoez 91 QVENZI#INSNUMMIHOSONNONS! St
050 16281 Jdere cevsi's  |ooon  |ooos dogsre 9 — §3A0OD3M HODIAXL DS b
690 bse cie vcor  loovo  looos 92 2z ¥IAODMINVIBOS.H €l
eg'sl pLBL olszez_ losee  loooo  looos Mﬁ.ﬂ vs O 80D XO8 DS Z/L LXY] 2l
009 vss ooz les1e  loooo  Joooz asvl 08 CRINNOOTIM, +1
o0 000 oo orzz__ lsoo ooz oe82 o Z\# B 2 IEdVILS HoL| 0L
ovz 6121 oogz___ leose  loooo |oowe dogzy 2 ON/06-0V X404 90 JIIOTIAVSNNOD BIE] 6
959 09622 Wszriz  logziz  |oooo  Jeooe Woo's20'L oze NOWNYLS-ONTTBVOarios ozl @
oz 0c'ese Wb ciicz_ |oooo loooe 8. 85E 1L NOVIANHHLZIS £
5s0 ¥ M_E oggoz_ |oooo _ |ovor olov'esz v 2OHD INW.ZE/6 M LHOAdNS XOB+LINONODHEXOTY 9
by \S'h ELL 6z |oocvo oot dezeie o1 TIOHQNHLOZHL MdI1D3SOTD VNS LINONODLVENOZY S
£zz LWL 59 ogec _ |oovo _ |oocz Jsozy g 193LS - LI -dvaISHL.WE| ¥
oot 259 oo's iczeL |oooo  lovoe deszzz i€ LW3-1LS SSONNANOD.PE| €
00's 5029 doszi  levess  foooo  |oooz o i5E6L ov 1W3-1LSSSNNOD.LPE| 2
ov'zL oL ooy gsez  oovo  loose izt oLe 1W3-LNANODuwE| L
snopreiot] tevseieiol] wn] Jogen]  1s0DieN] % [pviso) %osid  Wnj  sougepest Auuend uopdposag

l
Wd61:62:95102/L2/S

SUCHEIS YSEM PUEBY 0} 13MOd - 6E I - # GOr [ SUONEIS ysem puey 10) 19MOd - 6EV LY - SWEN qor



ITEM 3

[ | looes lerios ocer _ [ocoor Jorsse lovor Joss | | smosl |
0095 |92'105 geerl {oovor |ovese 00°0¥ 1968 loocos uoisiuadng

8dAL | epoQ | eleyind 1oL 1104 By torupig | sbwd| %uma| rmorans | serey SInoH | %9 l0gqe7 paypu]

' [ oose [seroea los-621 | e loosz |16zt loooaz | seof |
00se  |s8'9z9 [o1621 000'0y |52 2bY 00'sz_|16°21 000°00) 000'0Z LOVANIINLLYEN

adAL | apog| sjeyling jgoL 016wy | topupg |sbuwy]| pupg| rewians  |geey| simoy  |siHipenaio %l owed Guuopesoqe]

[ | looss [severe loz'ges | loooor |szeezz loosz |zc68 oy | smof |
00tz [6L0LY vEVEL 000'0F {S8'GEE oS |eczz 00°L wo_|=mmn_n_<_
00'se |6o295't 05'Lit looooy _lsz6LL'L 00°SZ |61 00°Z NYRAINSNON
006y [L1°260'L Sr'eLE _80.3 GO'E8L 00'6E |6£'2e 00°1L NVAERIOA]

adA 1| apoD | a8y iing |ej0). 10 Buiy 104 upig me"__ 9% upig leoLgns $aey SINOH mai) adAy soqe

z
Wd61:62:95L02/12/G

SUOIE]S YSEM PUBY JO) JaMOd - 6EYLY - # QO || SUOIIEIS USEBM Puey Joj 19M0d - GEV LY - SWEN qor




ITEM 3

L1 658992 [ss809'2 _ wugreud |
65°999'L 65'899'L ooud Buiyy
000°G1 G2000'L SZ'000'L 000'GL 14014 pue HO
$£'899'0 ¥£'899'0 1800 1€30 |
00°02S 00°02S sosuadxg [esausd)
95°€92'y 95°€9Z'y |ej01 10qet
9L'105 9.°105 10qe Palpuy
G8'929 68929 Buuojped Joge
S6VEL'S S6VEL'E Joge paiig
98Lv88'L 8.v88'L (€101 feuale
9.v88'L 8. ¥88'L (uojsuayx3) jeyaley eseqeleq
apog | wuery | (%) uoc_uas__ (S)paupoy (%) soueuep]  ($)pajeinojed | (%) pieindjed Bupoudieuld
L spoy| |
Buifpoy 81
S100LTIVNY 11
SIIEYWNNSNOD 0}
adAL sasuadxd jesaued
1 _ _oo.omm _ 00026 _ _ m_soh._ \_
00°00% 00°00¢ 00°S <auoN> |00'08 f1{e] buibpon] 8}
00'08 0009 00°09 <suoN> |00°L 30 STO00LTIVINS] ti
0009 0009 00°09 <auoN> [00°L 30 STIGVNNSNOD O}
8pod S2JON jejot o dnyiely | 9% PESWBAQ (%)xeL 1S0DIBI0L punason | uogeing petd Apuend wejy sasuadx3 jeisusn)
€
INd 61:62:95102/12/S

SUOHEIS YSEM PUBL| IO} 19MOd - BEYLY - # GOT || SUONEIS ySEm puey 1o} Jamod - 6EV LY - SWEN gor



